

## Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0186

File Number: 2005-0186 File Type: Purchase Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

**Requester:** Mayor's Office **Cost:** \$8,160.00 **Introduced:** 03/04/2005

File Name: 2005 SOCRRA Compost Site Final Action:

Title: 2005 Southeastern Oakland County Resource Recovery Authority (SOCRRA)

Services - Establish days/hours of operation for compost site for Rochester Hills

residents

Notes: SOCRRA

Code Sections: Agenda Date: 03/16/2005

Indexes: Agreements, Blanket Purchase, Purchase Agenda Number:

Authorization

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Memo Jenuwine 013105 .pdf Enactment Number:

## **History of Legislative File**

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

1 Financial Services Committee 03/10/2005 Discussed

Notes:

Committee members discussed SOCCRA hours noting the following:

\* Currently there is \$6,100 budgeted.

Committee members discussed the following options:

- \* Open the compost site for twenty (20) weeks from 8 am until 2 pm for \$305 per Saturday totaling \$6,100.
- \* Open the compost site for thirty four (34) weeks from 8 am to noon for \$240 per Saturday totaling \$8,160.
- \* If Council determines to approve thirty four (34) week program, it would require a budget amendment.
- \* Suggested that the City go back to thirty four (34) weeks with a reduction in the hours to allow people the opportunity to use the compost.
- \* It was noted that the charge drops from \$80 per hour to \$50 per hour after 12:00 pm.

## Text of Legislative File 2005-0186

..title

2005 Southeastern Oakland County Resource Recovery Authority (SOCRRA) Services - Establish days/hours of operation for compost site for Rochester Hills residents

..body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby establishes the 2005 Southeastern Oakland County Resource Recovery Authority (SOCRRA) Services hours for the Compost Site for Rochester Hills Residents as 34 Saturdays (April 16 through December 3) with the site being open from 8:00 AM to 12:00 Noon at a cost of \$240 per Saturday.

Be It Further Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a blanket purchase order for composting services to Southeastern Oakland County Resource Recovery Authority (SOCRRA), Royal Oak, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$8,160.